

# County of Fresno

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS BRANDI L. ORTH

## CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL AND SPECIAL ELECTION MARCH 5, 2019

## FACT SHEET

Total registered voters in Fresno County	448,000
Total registered voters in this election	176,502
Total number of voting precincts	137
Voting Precincts with a polling location	121
Mail ballot precincts	16
Physical polling place locations	87
Number of precinct officers for this election	265
Number of Drive-Thru locations	3

### **Contests or Districts on the Ballot**

#### LOCAL OFFICES

- Fresno County Board of Supervisors 2
- Clovis City Council

### Initiatives and Measures on the Ballot

#### LOCAL MEASURES

#### **COALINGA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER**

**R.** MEASURE TO PRESERVE COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE. Should Coalinga Regional Medical Center approve (1) a lease with option to sell the District's improved real property assets for the greater of \$1,000,000.00 or fair market value; and (2) the sale of the District's non-real property assets, for fair market value, with no additional cost to taxpayers, to the for-profit, Coalinga Medical Center, LLC ("Purchaser"), to regain access to our local general acute care hospital including the emergency room and skilled nursing facility?

-Yes

-No

YOUR DIRECT LINK TO Fresno County Elections

★ fresnovote.com ★

2221 Kern Street • Fresno, California 93721 Clerk Services (559) 600-2575 • Elections (559) 600-8683 • Fax (559) 488-3279 The County of Fresno is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer



# County of Fresno

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS BRANDI L. ORTH

# **About County of Fresno Elections**

Fresno County's Voting System - the Accu-Vote ES-2000, an optical scan paper ballot system - was first used in 1999. On election night, voting equipment will be delivered to the County Clerk Elections Warehouse and election results will be tabulated and uploaded at the Elections Warehouse at 4525 E. Hamilton. Members of the media and other observers are welcome.

- Polling places are open on Election Day from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.
- Vote by Mail results will be released after 8:00 p.m. on Election Night.
- The first precinct count is expected between 9:00 p.m. 10:00 p.m. on Election Night.
- For polling place, sample ballots and election night results Fresno County Clerk/Elections Internet address: <u>www.fresnovote.com</u>
- For statewide election information Secretary of State's internet address:

www.sos.ca.gov

BRANDI L. ORTH, COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

CALL (559) 600-8683 (VOTE) for more information

Internet address: www.fresnovote.com

2221 Kern Street, Fresno, CA 93721

